Positive and negative economic impacts were identified and calculated for a single change in the

system for a one year period, relating to the implementation of a first-time vaccination protocol for L

pomona and L hardjo in 1000 breeders.

Partial budget determines net value of a change in a system (e.g.) Net profit = (costs saved + new

revenues) – (new costs + revenues forgone), in other words = (sum of all benefits) – (sum of all costs).

The impact of and outbreak of infection and the uptake of vaccination will have different results in an

exposed herd vs. a naïve (unexposed) herd.  Both possibilities were modelled in order to determine

P. PSH.0841- Improving cattle health and wellbeing at farm level using abattoir data feedback – MLA Confidential

Page 17 of 41

the benefits in each situation. Please refer to Table 1, 2 and 3 for the partial budget analysis for the

naïve herd scenario.

Firstly consider the naïve herd – with no or low levels of herd immunity, infection could lead to an

abortion storm, and high loss of calves and ongoing reduced fertility.

Table 1: Increased returns expected through undertaking vaccination for
leptospirosis in a niave (unexposed herd)
 amount ($)

Cows at risk

80% fertility in breeding cycle of 1000 = 800
Additional existing perinatal mortality 10% + 10% conditional handicap =
160

Remaining susceptible cows = 640

50% cattle greater than 5 months pregnant = 320

Prevalence of L hardjo = 35%

Abortions L hardjo = 35% * 320 = 112

Prevalence of L pomona abortion 10% of cows >5m pregnant

Remaining susceptible cows (320-112) = 208

Abortion L pomona = 10% of 208 = 20.8 (20)

Total abortions = 20+112 = 132

Weaning % = 132*0.72 = 95

Value of loss: 95*238*415 93,831.50

subtotal for increased returns  $   93,831.50

Table 2: New costs + Revenues foregone for undertaking vaccination for
leptospirosis in a naïve (unexposed) herd
 amount ($)

Vaccination @ $1.50 per cows (x 2 doses) x 1000 cows 3,000.00

Extra aerial mustering costs 6 hours @ $550 3,300.00

Labour 3 staff for 16 hours each @ $19.88/hr  954.24

Cold chain set up cost for vaccination (once off) 200.00

Vaccinator gun ($49.29 wholesale - RRP $65) 65.00

Needles 33.00
Potential abortion loss due to muster – 13% of 320 @ 72%weaning = 29
head (Value = 29* 415c/kg*238 average kilograms (kgs) 28,643.30

subtotal new costs and revenues foregone  $   36,195.54

P. PSH.0841- Improving cattle health and wellbeing at farm level using abattoir data feedback – MLA Confidential

Page 18 of 41

Table 3: Net impact of undertaking vaccination for leptospirosis in a naïve (unexposed) herd.

Summary
Sum of benefits  $   93,831.50

Sum of costs  $   36,195.54

Net impact  $   57,635.96

If we consider a herd where an underlying level of infection is apparent, such as in our study group,